PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ATA						
Name Execution Date							
Denis Leclerc				11/14/2008			
	ATA						
Name:	Name: FOLIA BIOTECH INC.						
Street Address:		2750, rue Einstein, Suite 330					
City:	Quebec City, Quebec						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	G1P 4R1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	pe		Number				
Application Number:	12	384476					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(713)623-4846Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:713-623-4844Email:tfish@pattersonsheridan.comCorrespondent Name:Jason C. HuangAddress Line 1:3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500Address Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77056							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MBMC/(0006.C1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jason C	. Huang				
Total Attachments: 5 source=MBMC0006C1_Assignment_to_Folia_Biotech#page1.tif source=MBMC0006C1_Assignment_to_Folia_Biotech#page2.tif source=MBMC0006C1_Assignment_to_Folia_Biotech#page4.tif source=MBMC0006C1_Assignment_to_Folia_Biotech#page5.tif PATENT							

This Assignment effective the 1^{57} day of <u>MARCH</u>, 2007.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION - WORLDWIDE

This Assignment of Invention is made by:

RC R

Denis LECLERC, of 8 rue des Frênes, Fossambault-sur-le Lac, Quebec, G3N 1YA, Canada

("Assignor")

DV

1

IN CONSIDERATION of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby:

1. Sells, transfers and assigns to

FOLIA BIOTECH INC., of 2750, rue Einstein, Suite 330, Québec City, Québec, G1P 4R1 Canada

(the "Assignee")

and to all of the Assignee's successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in Canada, United States and throughout the world in and to:

(a) the inventions and/or improvements as described and/or claimed in the patent applications listed in **Schedule A**;

(b) any and all applications, both Canadian and foreign, which the Assignor or Assignee, its successors or assigns, may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions and/or improvements;

(c) any and all Letters Patent, both Canadian and foreign, which may issue from any of said applications, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof;

(d) all Convention or Treaty rights derived from any of said applications, including without limitation, all rights of priority in and to said applications; and

(e) the full and complete right to file applications for Letters Patent in the name of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, or in the Assignor's name(s) at the election of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, on said inventions and/or improvements throughout the world.

2. Agrees to execute, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, any and all documents relating to divisional, continuation, and substitute applications for said inventions and/or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said inventions and/or improvements that the Assignee, its successors or assigns deems necessary or expedient.

L00001

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 022870 FRAME: 0961 3. **Grants** a power of attorney to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all such documents, declarations, oaths or affidavits referenced in clause (2) of this Agreement that the Assignor is unable or unwilling to execute.

4. Agrees to cooperate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and to the best of the Assignor's ability, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patent.

5. **Grants** to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and to the firm of **MBM Intellectual Property Law LLP**, whose full post office address is 2200 - 200 Granville Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 1S4, Canada, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information as may be necessary to more particularly identify the patent applications, and to correct any clerical error on this Assignment, as may be required by law for the recordation of this document at the patent office of any country throughout the world for which the Assignee, its successors or assigns seek the recordation of this document.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 022870 FRAME: 0962

EXECUTION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION - WORLDWIDE

Execution by Assignor

ASSIGNOR :	WITNESS:
By:	By:
Denis LECLERC	PIERRE SAUARD
14 Nov 2008 (Date Signed)	
City & Country Where Assignment Executed)	

Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignor

I,, of,	GRAVEL LEVIL (GLV-4X5) (Wildess Address)
declare that I was personally present and did witness Der above Assignment.	his LECLERC duly sign and execute the
Sworn Before Me at	
<u>CAUADA</u> on <u>NOV 14th 2008</u> (Country) (Date)	; Runz
(Signature of Commissioner) Chanles DEWINH WOTHING (Name in Print)) (Signature of Witness)))
A Commissioner for taking Oaths and Affidavits for the jurisdiction of	
My commission expires	

L0000]

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 022870 FRAME: 0963 .

EXECUTION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION - WORLDWIDE

Execution by Assignee



Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignee

I, <u>Pierre Savard</u> , of <u>2632</u> rue Gravel, <u>Levis</u> , <u>Gavard</u> , (Winess Name), of <u>2632</u> rue Gravel, <u>Levis</u> , <u>Gavard</u> , (Winess Address), <u>P.Q. CANADA</u> declare that I was personally present and did witness the abovementioned Assignee duly sign and						
execute the above Assignment.						
Sworn Before Me at QUE bec c.tx, (City) <u>CANADA</u> on <u>HOU 1418 2008</u> . (Country) (Date) (Date) <u>Chanks Devet wothint</u> (Name in Print) A Commissioner for taking Oaths and Affidavits for the)))))))))))) (Signature of Winess)					
jurisdiction of						
My commission expires(Expiry Date)						

PATENT REEL: 022870 FRAME: 0964

SCHEDULE A

MBM FILE NUMBER	JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NUMBER
1398-104PCT	International	Application No. PCT/CA2003/000985
1398-104	Canada	Application No. 2,434,000
1398-104CN	China	Application No. 03815935.X
1398-104EP	Europe	Application No. 03739913.6
1398-104НК	Hong Kong	Application No. 05109287.8
1398-104JP	Japan	Application No. 2004-518318
1398-104MX	Mexico	Application No. PA/a/2005/000287
1398-104US	United States	Application No. 10/609,417

L00001

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 022870 FRAME: 0965 RECORDED: 06/24/2009